## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Jarskid		04/24/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mountain Comfort Furnishings Inc.	
Street Address:	507 Summit Blvd	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80443	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85714660	MOUNTAIN COMFORT SPORTS AND APPAREL
Serial Number:	85737547	MOUNTAIN COMFORT REAL ESTATE AND LODGING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127295651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2127295651

Email: averna@kravitzverna.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony M. Verna III
Address Line 1: 160 West End Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 23E

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOUNTAIN COMFORT FURNISHI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Verna III
Signature:	/s Anthony M. Verna III s/
Date:	04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed trademark owner change#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0894

OF \$55,00 85/14550

# NAME CHANGE -OF TRADEMARK OWNER

WHEREAS, William Jarski, an individual who is a resident of the State of Colorado is the owner of and has all rights, title and interest in the following trademark applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"):

- (1) MOUNTAIN COMFORT SPORTS AND APPAREL having United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 85714660
- (2) MOUNTAIN COMFORT REAL ESTATE AND LODGING having United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 85737547

WHEREAS, Mountain Comfort Furnishings Inc., a corporation of the state of Colorado (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's rights in the Trademarks with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, specifically including the amount of \$1, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark together with all claims arising out of or relating to the intent to use, use or ownership of said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, William Jarski and Mountain Comfort Furnishings Inc., intending to be legally bound, has caused this agreement to be executed on this the 27 day of April, 2013.

4/24/17 William Jarski

Mountain Comfort Furnishings Inc.:

Date:

Name of representative:

Signature of representative:

Date:

Name Change of Trademark Owner – from William Jarski to Mountain Comfort Furnishings, Inc.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 04/25/2013